RESCLUTION NO, 24¢4

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle
modifying certain rates, rules, and regulations
in Fishermens Terminal and Shilshole Bay Marina
Tariff No. 2, WN. T. No, 27,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as

follows

SECTION I. Tne Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt

rules, regulations, and charges shown in:

Fishermens Terminal and Shilshole Bay Marina Tariff No. 2, WN. T. No.

3rd Revised Page No., 11, Item 1160 and Item 1170C

copy of which 1s hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution, said
rules, regulations, and charges tc take effect on the dates thereon.

SECTION 2. All rules, regulations, and charges conflicting with the
provisions of the above listed page in Fishermens Terminal and Shilshole Bay
Marina Tariff No. 2, WN. T. No. 27, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. That the Traffic Manager be and is hereby directed to file
said schedule with the Federal Maritime Commission,

ADQPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 24th

day of __ Aprnil 1973, and duly authenticated i{n open session by the

signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the

Commission duly affixed.

Port Commissioners

27

’ A 7



oM H b <y - ]' b . ILA'ATF R -J-'\AJ'O ”HARC!:S Noo 2
AVFLY N, AT FHSH_RMINIS TERMINAL AND 3rD Revises Page No, 11 Cancels
SHILSHOLE BAY MARINA ZNDHEVISED Paue No, 11

SECTION 2

SHILSHOLE BAY MARINA
MOORAGE FOR FIiSHING BOATS AND PLEASURC CRAFT

RATES AND "HARLES RATE N R 'Tem No,

M OORAGL 1160

P s

FismiNg vESSELS AND PLEASURE CRAFT
By MOJRAGE AGRIEMENT. PER LINCAL FOOT BERTH
A3S|GNED $1.25% ¢/ | $25.00 o
MONTH=TORMONTH WINTER RATE ON GUEST PIER, .
Octosee 1 To May 15 G ’

Lalyy
FEm FOST OF OVERALL BOAT LEGNTH |4 $,10 ;355
RESERVED GUEST SPACE $4,00(3

a

32

SMaLy BTAT MOJRAGE ON FLOATS
Tl Yy P
FeR FOOT LINCAL LONGTH OF LONGEST Si0E OF FLOAT $12%'F -

(77 AUTR3RIZED LivE ABOARDS, NOT TO EXCEED © PERCENT OF
g, 317,00 BE] MONTH (N ACDITION TO BERTH CHARGE,

RATE, HOWEVER, MAXIMUM CHARGE FOR MONTH witL NOT

WO TraT JF ZQJd . vALENT BCAT AT MONTRHLY RATE,

Towm 1717 Fre LONCITIING AND LeMITATIONS, .

ANY BLAT, wiTH BEAM CXCPED NG 373 1 TS5 OVERALL

LENGTH wily BE CHASGED AN ADDITIONAL ONE DOLLAR PER

DAY,

USE CF LAND = DRY STORAGE 1170

FiSMING VESSELS AND PLEASURE CRAFT ON MOBILE TRA!LERS .
MONTHLY
BY MOORAGE AGREEMENT PER FOOT OF OVERALL BOAT
LENGTH $ 1.25 ¢ *$ 25,00
{1) USE OF THREE=TON HOIST (NCLUDED SN MONTHLY
RATE, PROVIDED MIIST USELD FOR NOT MORE THAN
TeEN {10) MINUTES EACH LIFT,

Dargy
PER FOOTY OF OVERALL BOAT LENGTH $ 0¢ $ 2.00 ¢

MOBILE BOAT TRAILERS, EMPTY, AND AUTOMOBILES
MONTHLY

TRAVLERS, SUTNGLE AXLE $10.00 $ 5.00

TRAILERS, TANDEM AXLE $20.00 $10.00

Oarty
MOBILE TRAILER, S({NGLE AXLE $
MOBILE TRAILER, TANOEM AXLE $1

AUTOMOBILE
() Free panking 12 LimiTED To E1GHT (8) Woums, exceet

FOR TEMNANTS, AFTER WHIiCH CAR MAY BE I1MPOUNDEDC, PAR-
KING IN POSTED AREAS 13 FOR CARS WITH SHiL3woLe Bay {ComrinyeED ON

MARINA DCCAL ONLY, Page Ne, 123 .1

ISSULD APRtL 2k, 1973 EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1973
. ISSULD BY PORT OF SEATTLE COMMISSION
Davio C, HarringTON, TRAFFIC MANAGER
P, 0. BOX 1209, SLATTLE, WASH, 981113

CorrtcTION MNO,

Lt - )

e

{
-, iy Pt
wk 2 e N !J\}’L\u-r.-{_‘t' - e ! J-J'\J\J\-JUJ d L;UL—?'LJU \,-)LJ‘\':,‘JJM



